505894323 01/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5941024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN VALDEZ	03/06/2014
JORGE MITRE	03/03/2014
BRUCE REICHERT	03/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENARIS COILED TUBES, LLC
Street Address:	8615 EAST SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY NORTH
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77044

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16538326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142924009 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24692-0053005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. JORDAN NEWELL
SIGNATURE:	/C. Jordan Newell/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=24692-0053005 Assignment#page1.tif source=24692-0053005 Assignment#page2.tif source=24692-0053005 Assignment#page3.tif source=24692-0053005 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505894323 REEL: 051687 FRAME: 0639

source=24692-0053005 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 051687 FRAME: 0640 Application No.: 61/783701 Filing Date: March 14, 2013

Docket Number: TCT.004PR Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Martín Valdez and Gonzalo Gomez, residing in Argentina, and Jorge Mitre and Bruce Reichert, residing in Houston, Texas (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to HIGH PERFORMANCE MATERIAL FOR COILED TUBING APPLICATIONS AND THE METHOD OF PRODUCING THE SAME (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Tenaris Coiled Tubes, LLC, a Corporation, with its principal place of business at 8615 East Sam Houston Parkway North, Houston, TX 77044 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto filed, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.



PATENT

REEL: 032#20TERAME: 0568

REEL: 051687 FRAME: 0641

Application No.: 61/78 Filing Date: March 14,			Docket Numb	er: TCT.004PR Page 2 of 5
Legal Name of invent	or: Martin Valdez	MW 14087	Date: <i>6//</i> /	anch/8014
	Witnessed	by: <u>B22-3</u>		
	Witness Name (printe	ed): <u>Santiago Se</u> r	ebrinsky	

PATENT

Docket Number: TCT.004PR

REEL: 032424 THENTIE: 0569 **REEL: 051687 FRAME: 0642** Application No.: 61/783701 Filing Date: March 14, 2013 Docket Number: TCT.004PR

Page 3 of 5

Legal Name of inventor: Gonzalo Gomez

Inventor Signature:

CONTRO COMET

Date: 6/ MM CM /2014

Witnessed by:

Witness Name (printed): Santiago Serebrinsky

PATENT

REEL: 032/P20TPENAME: 0570

REEL: 051687 FRAME: 0643

Application No.: 61/783 Filing Date: March 14,	2010	Docket Number.	Page 4 of 5
Legal Name of invento	M N		
Inventor Signature:	///////////////////////////////////////	Date:\ Meruk	3,2014.
	Witnessed by:	<u> </u>	
	Witness Name (printed):	Lizett Gonzalex	

PATENT REEL: 032#207ER4ME: 0571 REEL: 051687 FRAME: 0644 Application No.: 61/783701 Filing Date: March 14, 2013

Docket Number: TCT,004PR

Page 5 of 5

Legal Name of inventor: Bruce Reichert

Inventor Signature:

Date: 5-70-307

Witnessed by:

Witness Name (printed): Ryan Addison

PATENT

REEL: 0324201ER4ME: 0572

REEL: 051687 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 03/12/2014 RECORDED: 01/31/2020